RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A COMMODITY RESALE AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.15 authorizes local contracting units to enter into Commodity Resale Agreements for the purchase of certain commodities from other contracting units; and

WHEREAS, the County of Monmouth has authorized the creation of the Monmouth County Commodity Resale System; and

WHEREAS, it would be in the best interest of the Borough of Tinton Falls to become a member of the Monmouth County Commodity Resale System.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk be are they are hereby authorized to execute the attached Commodity Resale Agreement with the County of Monmouth.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk forward a certified copy of this Resolution, along with the executed Commodity Resale Agreement to the Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners, County of Monmouth, Hall of Records, 1 E. Main Street, Freehold, New Jersey 07728.

John Manginelli, Council President	

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held August 8, 2023.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 8th day of August 2023

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk